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Dear Essendon Families, 

A Massive Essendon Thank You 
A huge Essendon thank you to the Friends of 
Essendon (FOES) our amazing PTA, and 
especially to Fiona, Tippy and Jo, for organising 
and running the Summer Fayre last Sunday. We 
all had so much fun, the weather was good and 
funds were raised for the school and our pupils. 
It takes a lot of time and effort to put together 
these events and we are all very grateful to our 
fantastic parent team. 
 

 
Our Value - Love The World You Live In 
In Collective Worship we are thinking about our 
big question: If a visitor walked into our school 
how would they know that each one of us was 
being respectful to the world around us? At 
Essendon we do this through our actions and 
this week we are focusing on how our actions 
encourage other people’s light to shine. We 
have been thinking about helping our teachers 
shine their light, helping our friends shine their 
light and how our actions can do this. We can 
do this by showing good 
listening, excellent  
co-operation, fantastic 
problem solving as well as 
patience, perserverance 
and respectful play.  
Go Team Essendon, 
another brilliant week! 
 

 
 
 
 
Geography In Homewood 

 
In Geography, Homewood have been learning 
the names of the seven continents and five 
oceans and where they are in the world. 
British Values In Harefield 

 
This week, Harefield were introduced to the 
British Value of Individual Liberty. Using the 
book 'Rights and Equality' by Marie Murray and 
Hanane Kai, they listed the rights that everyone 
should have. They then looked at illustrations of 
children's rights and created their own image to 
represent a right. 
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My Body, My Changing Body 
All KS1 and KS2 parents are invited to an 
information session on Monday 17th June at 
3:15pm and 5pm where class teachers will be 
sharing information and resources about what 
they will be teaching children about the body 
and the changing body this term. Teachers will 
also share the dates when they will be teaching 
these lessons as well as giving parents an over 
view of the lesson, vocabulary and learning 
activities, all age appropriate. Please do come 
along to the information sessions so that you 
can support your child at home with this area of 
personal education. 
Books To Borrow 
If you would also like to borrow books on the 
subject of changing bodies please do let us 
know in the Office. 

 
 

Diary Dates  
Mon 17th June – Parent Information session 
about My Body and My Changing Body, 3:15pm 
and 5pm with teachers in classrooms. 
Tues 2nd July - Sports Day afternoon – 1:30pm at 
school, all welcome, bring a blanket or chair 
w/c Mon 8th July – Bikeability – Y6 
Tues 9th July – Sports Day afternoon 
(contingency) 1:30pm 
Thurs 11th July –Transition Day for all year 
groups and Y6 to secondary school 
Thurs 11th July – Open Classrooms – all welcome, 
come and see the school and all the classrooms. 
Fri 12th July – End of year reports 
Mon 15th July – Harefield to Young Mariners 
Thurs 18th July – 2:15pm Thanksgiving Church 
Service, end of term celebration and goodbyes. 
All parents/carers welcome 
Fri 19th July – 11am Y6 Leavers Assembly, Y6 
parents welcome. Y6 leave at 12pm. 
All other pupils leave at 1:15pm. 
Tues 3rd September – Back to school 
 
And Finally …..  
A very Happy Father’s Day to 
all our families, let’s hope the 
weather warms up a little so 
we can enjoy the weekend! 
Have a lovely weekend, from 
Ms Canham 

 

 

 

Quick Weekend Brain Teaser 
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Essendon C of E Primary School 

Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 

Term Dates: 2024/2025 

Autumn Term – 2024 

Monday 2nd September – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 3rd September – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November – Half Term 

Friday 20th December – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term – 2025 

Monday 6th January – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 7th January – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February – Half Term 

Friday 4th April – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term – 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May – Half Term 

Monday 16th June – INSET Day – staff only 

Thursday 10th July - Y6 Secondary Transition Day 

Friday 18th July – End of Term – 1:15pm 

Monday 21st and Tuesday 22nd July – INSET Days – staff only 

Wednesday 23rd July – Occasional Day – School Closed 


